- 	 Further, upfront payments relating to right of use assets amounting to K1,103 million in prior year have been
	reclassified from repayment of principal element of leasing liability under cash flows used in financing activities to
cash flows from investing activities.

50.	 Related parties (Continued)

50.3	 Loans and deposits (Continued)

168   PRESS CORPORATION PLC    Annual Report 2022

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
For the year ended 31 December 2022
In millions of Malawi Kwacha

A
d

m
in

is
tr

at
io

n
O

n
th

e
M

al
aw

i S
to

ck
 E

xc
ha

ng
e

Fi
na

nc
ia

l S
ta

te
m

en
ts

C
o

rp
o

ra
te

 G
o

ve
rn

an
ce

S
tr

at
eg

ic
 R

ep
o

rt
A

d
m

in
is

tr
at

io
n

O
n

th
e

M
al

aw
i S

to
ck

 E
xc

ha
ng

e
C

o
rp

o
ra

te
 G

o
ve

rn
an

ce
Fi

na
nc

ia
l S

ta
te

m
en

ts
S

tr
at

eg
ic

 R
ep

o
rt

The financial impact of these restatement made to the statement of financial position and statement of cash flows are
detailed in the analysis below:

Statement of Financial Position		  As previously
		  reported	 Adjustment	 Restated

2021
Current Assets
Other investments		  257,893	 (257,893)	 -
Investments in government securities and equity		  -	 162,212	 162,212
Cash and cash equivalents		  91,900	   95,681	   187,581

2020
Current Assets
Other investments		  137,590 	  (137,590)	  -
Investments in government securities and equity		  -   	  115,880 	  115,880
Cash and cash equivalents		  92,196	   21,710 	   113,906

Statement of cash flows

2021
Profit before income tax 		  68,367	 -	 68,367
Adjustments for:
Interest revenue and similar income	 37	 -	 (78,897)	 (78,897)
Interest expense and similar charges	 38	   -	   7,778	   7,778
Operating cash flows before working capital movements		  89,034	 (71,119)	 17,915

Working capital changes:
(Increase)/Decrease in other investments		  (175,933)	   200,166	   24,233
Cash generated from/(used in) operations		  49545	 129047	 178592
Interest paid		  (7,083)	 (7,778)	 (14,861)
Interest received 		  1,738	   78,897	   80,635
Net cash from/ (used in) operating activities		  20,028	  200,166	   220,194

Cash flows from investing activities
Gross receipts from investments		  -	 155,454	 155,454
Gross payments from investments		  -	 (281,761)	 (281,761)
Purchase of equity investments		  -	 (404)	 (404)
Proceeds from disposal of equity investments		  -	 516	 516
Payments for right of use assets		  -	   (1,103)	   (1,103)
Net cash (used in)/from investing activities 		  (16,976)	  (127,298)	   (144,274)

Cash flows used in financing activities
Repayment of principal element of leasing liability		  (5,742)	   1,103	   (4,639)
Net cash used in in financing activities		  (5,167)	   1,103	   (4,064)

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 		  (2,115)	 73,971	 71,856
Cash and cash equivalents at start of the year		  82,254	   21,710	  103,964
Cash and cash equivalents at end of the year 		  80,355	   95,681	  176,036

52.2	 Contract assets and contract liabilities - group financial statements

A prior year restatement has been made in respect of contract assets and contract liabilities in the Group financial
statements. Contract assets under current liabilities were previously disclosed in the notes under trade and other
receivables and contract liabilities under current assets were disclosed under trade and other payables. These items have
been reclassified to have their own line in the statement of financial position in compliance with IFRS 15 Revenue from
contracts with customers disclosure requirements. The impact of these restatements are detailed in the analysis below:

52	 Prior year adjustments (Continued)

52.1		 Other investments, interest received and paid, right of use assets (group financial statements) (Continued)

Annual Report 2022    PRESS CORPORATION PLC   169

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2022
In millions of Malawi Kwacha

A
d

m
in

is
tr

at
io

n
O

n
th

e
M

al
aw

i S
to

ck
 E

xc
ha

ng
e

Fi
na

nc
ia

l S
ta

te
m

en
ts

C
o

rp
o

ra
te

 G
o

ve
rn

an
ce

S
tr

at
eg

ic
 R

ep
o

rt
A

d
m

in
is

tr
at

io
n

O
n

th
e

M
al

aw
i S

to
ck

 E
xc

ha
ng

e
C

o
rp

o
ra

te
 G

o
ve

rn
an

ce
Fi

na
nc

ia
l S

ta
te

m
en

ts
S

tr
at

eg
ic

 R
ep

o
rt

52	 Prior year adjustments (Continued)

52.1		 Other investments, interest received and paid, right of use assets (group financial statements)

Statement of financial position	 As previously
	 reported 	 Adjustment	 Restated

2021
Current Assets
Trade and other receivables	 30,037	 (1,165)	 28,872
Contract asset	 -	   1,165	   1,165

Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables	 108,095	 (4,767)	 103,328
Contract liabilities	 -	   4,767	   4,767

2020
Current Assets
Trade and other receivables	 32,753	 (637)	 32,116
Contract asset	  -	   637	   637

Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables	 76,554	 (5,610)	 70,944
Contract liabilities	 -	   5,610	   5,610

52	  Subsequent events

The directors have proposed a dividend of K29 per share as disclosed in note 51. This dividend is subject to approval by
shareholders at the Annual General Meeting.

Subsequent to the year end, as alluded to in note 14.2 above, following the Supreme Court ruling the Group’s subsidiary,
Presscane Limited is in the process of implementing the judgement. Furthermore, the entity received a court order
requesting the Company to pay damages in form of dividends of K9,699 million to one of the Shareholders, Cane Products
Limited in liquidation. The Court order is being contested as Directors of the entity are of the opinion that this course of